

09329242



Assistant Commissioner for Patents 17 & PAGO Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11-23-1999



101179289

TMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office

Oocket No. 103079

		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord	the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Koji HAYASHI			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: June 4, 1999								
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1999								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	Name: James A. Oliff			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
					B. Enclosed (Check No. 101035 _)					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
J-84	9592	Z 00000093 DLIFF&BERRIDGE 40.00 07								
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Ja	mes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 obert A. Miller, Registration No. 32,771	Date: <u>June 10, 1999</u>							
	R	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koji HAYASHI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Adv 184400000000000000000000000000000000000	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
				ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable co gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, t	nsiderations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561,	Japan
	·		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in th provisional, non-provisional, divisional	ee) the entire right, title and interest for the le invention, and in all applications for pate l, continuation, substitute, and reissue appliamination certificates that may be granted or	nt including any and all cation(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	WORK-SHEET FEED DEVICE FOR	SEWING MACHINE	
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Docket No. 103		and States of America
(12)	Insert Date of		, ,	executed an application for patent in the Unit	
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>June 4, 1999</u>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications		filed June 10,	1999	
Assigne claims of reexamited States right to herewith	lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intervence of	n or divide in of divided agreed agreed id United Interest of the contract of	ision thereof, or any patent or reissue staining evidence and going forward winds) to execute all papers and documental Convention for Protection of Industries of the design of the Assignee. It is a part of the Assignee of	nts and perform any act which may be necesial Property or similar agreements. ich may be necessary to obtain, maintain missioner of Patents to issue any and all Lett of the entire interest, and hereby covenants to have) not executed, and will not execute, ar DGE the power to insert on this assignment the United States Patent and Trademark Off	essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United nat he has (they have) full my agreements in conflict
	In witness whereof	, exec	ited by the undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	• Jun. 4	, 19	Name of Inventor	Koji Hayaski	(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of Invento		(SEAL)
Dat	te		Name of Invento		(SEAL)
Dat					(SEAL)
Da			Al of love whe	·	(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Invento	r	(SEAL)
Da	ite		Name of Invento	r	(SEAL)
Da	ite		Name of Invento	r	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0503